FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

06-29-2001



PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



	ner of Patents and Trad			d original do	cument(s) or (1es).
Submission Type New	06/20/01	Conveyan	ice Type		
	Non- Recordation)	×	Assignment	☐ Sec	curity Agreement
Document ID #	ŕ		License	☐ Cha	ange of Name
☐ Correction of P	ΓO Error		Managa	☐ Oth	
Reel #	Frame #		Merger	U Our	ner
Corrective Docu			=	S. Governme	
	Frame #		(For Use ONLY)	by U.S. Governmental File	
Attorney Docket No: 00			Departin	chair ne	·
Conveying Party (ie	s)	☐ Mark if additi	onal names of convey	ying parties attacl	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (1st party) Rober	t Michael Pierce				06-19-2001
Name (2nd party) Chace	Howard Fadlovich				06-19-2001
Name (3rd party) Nicho	las Eichhorn Bratt				06-19-2001
Name (4th party)					
			onal names of receivi		ed
Receiving Party					If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1) Terab					an assignment and the receiving party is not
					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 12413	Willows Rd NE				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Kirkland			98034	
	City	State/Countr	у	Zip Code	
(Complete only if recent	tative Name and Add iving party is not domiciled	l in the United States)		Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
06/26/2001 MWDLDER1 00000	0037 09886246	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
04 FC:581	40.00 OP)				
reviewing the document and Office, Chief Information O Reduction Project (0651-00	fficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 a	nplete the Cover Sheet. Ser and to the Office of Information on OMB Information Collection	id comments regarding con and Regulatory Affa tion Budget Package 06	this burden estimat airs, Office of Mana	te to the U.S.Patent and Trademark

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0677

FORM PTO- OMB 0651-002		Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Telephone Number	425-827-8600
Name	Dennis M. de Guzman			
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TA	AYLOR & ZAFMAN	, LLP	
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blvd.			
Address (line 3)	7th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 900)25		
Pages	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached	conveyance document.	# 2
If this document	Application Number (s) is being filed together with a n was signed by the first name	n <u>new</u> Patent Applicati	on, enter the date the	Month Day Year 06-19-2001
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
	CT application number only		PCT	PCT
	oplication Number has not be d.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed Enclosed sit account or if additi	Deposit Account onal fees can be charged to the a	ccount.)
	(Enter for payment by depo-	on account of it additi	Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666
		Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No
				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Dennis M. de Guzman

41,702

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0678

DATENT

No.: 004524 P045 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application	ion)
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of	•
	William is necessy
acknowledged, <u>We</u>	
the undersigned, Robert Michael Pierce, Chace Howard Fadlovich, an	ıd
Nicholas Eichhorn Bratt	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Terabeam Corporation</u>	
a corporation of <u>Washington</u> , having a principal pla	ace of business at
12413 Willows Rd NE, Kirkland, WA 98034	, ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, to United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvement the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entited INTERNAL REFLECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD USING A HOLELEMENT FOR A FREE SPACE OPTICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, subtremewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries.	nts that are disclosed in the undersigned prior led LOGRAPHIC OPTICAL M applications, and all other patent
any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patertificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the Unit foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority filing of said United States application;	tents, reexamination ted States and all

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0679

Each inventor: Please S	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
June 19, 2001 Date	Name: Robert Michael Pierce	Date 19, 2001_
June 19 , 2001	Name: Chace Howard Fadlovich	June 19 , 2001
June 19, 2001_ Date	Name: Nicholas Eichhorn Bratt	Jone /9 , 2001_ Date
, 20 Date	Name:	, 20
, 20 Date	Name:	, 20
, 20	Name:	, 20

- 2 -

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (425) 827-8600

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

RECORDED: 06/20/2001